Differences between GCSE subject choices by age group

W % aged 17 or over

W % aged 16

W % Aged 15 or under
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Differences between male and female GCSE subject choices

| W Males mFemales |
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Differences in GCSE subject choices by m
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GCSE outcomes by English region 2016

North East
North West
Yorks/Humber
West Midlands
East Midlands

Eastern Region
South West
South East

London

A*
4.9
5.6
5.0
5.2
5.1

6.4
6.3
7.8
8.6

A
17.3
18.6
17.0
17.7
17.5

20.3
20.1
23.3
24.8

B
38.5
39.8
37.5
38.4
37.9

41.7
414
45.4
47.0

C
65.0
65.5
63.5
64.0
63.6

66.5
66.9
69.4
70.1

D
82.6
83.1
81.5
82.3
81.7

83.7
84.1
85.0
85.8

E
91.5
91.6
90.8
91.4
91.0

92.2
92.5
92.7
93.1

F
96.2
95.9
95.7
96.0
95.8

96.3
96.6
96.5
96.6

G
98.5
98.3
98.1
98.3
98.3

98.4
98.6
98.5
98.4



Changes at grade A*-A and A*-C,
2015 to 2016 by English region

Grade A*-A Grade A*-C
Cum % at Grade Change Cum % at Grade Change
Region 2015 2016 2015-16 Region 2015 2016 2015-16
North East 17.6 17.3 -0.3 North East 67.2 65.0 -2.1
North West 19.7 18.6 -1.1 North West 68.6 65.5 -3.0

Yorks/Humber 17.6 17.0 -0.6 Yorks/Humber  65.3 63.5 -1.8
West Midlands 18.4 17.7 -0.7 West Midlands 66.9 64.0 -2.9
East Midlands 18.3 17.5 -0.8 East Midlands 65.6 63.6 -2.0
Eastern Region 21.3 20.3 -1.0 Eastern Region 69.0 66.5 -2.5
South West 20.9 20.1 -0.8 South West 69.1 66.9 -2.2
South East 24.1 23.3 -0.7 South East 70.9 69.4 -1.5
London 25.3 24.8 -0.5 London 72.0 70.1 -2.0



